   Data Sheet
PRG Series
Attention:
This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Therefore, it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
  1 / 19 http://www.murata.com Doc..No. DM-SA16-E054 Rev.1 201608
PRG Series

1. Introduction        1
2. Selection Guide       3
2.1 Model Numbering System
3. Specifications        4
3.1 Line up
3.2 Time to trip
3.3 Operating Time
3.4 Electrical characteristics
3.5 Mechanical characteristics
3.6 Environmental characteristics
4. Measurement direction
4.1 Technical performance Characteristic      9
5. Dimension, Land Pattern       10
6. Packing         11
6.1 Taping Specification
7. CAUTION         14
7.1 Caution
7.2 Notice
7.3 Note
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
   Data Sheet
PRG Series
Attention:
This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Therefore, it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
  3 / 19 http://www.murata.com Doc..No. DM-SA16-E054 Rev.1 201608
2. Selection Guide
2.1 Model Numbering System
PTC Thermistors (POSISTOR®) for Circuit Protection
1. Product ID
Product ID
PR PTC Thermistors Chip Type
2. Series
Code Series
G for Overcurrent Protection
3. Dimensions
Code Dimensions
15 1.00 × 0.50mm
18 1.60 × 0.80mm
21 2.00 × 1.25mm
4. Temperature Characteristics
Code Temperature Characteristics
BB Curie Point  100°C
BC Curie Point  90°C
5. Resistance
Expressed by three figures. The unit is (Ω).
The firstand second figures are significant digits, and the third figure expresses the number of zeros which follow the two
figures.
If there is a decimal point, it is expressed by the capital letter “R”.
In this case, all figures are significant digits.
Ex.)
Code Resistance
4R7 4.7Ω
470 47Ω
471 470 Ω
6. Resistance Tolerance
Code Resistance Tolerance
M +/-20
7. Individual Specifications
Ex.)
Code Individual Specifications
B1,M1 Structure, others
8. Packaging
Code Packaging
RA Plastic Taping 4mm Pitch (4000pcs.)
RB Paper Taping 4mm Pitch (4000pcs.)
RC Paper Taping 2mm Pitch (10000pcs.)
RK Plastic Taping 4mm Pitch (3000pcs.)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
   Data Sheet
PRG Series
Attention:
This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Therefore, it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
  4 / 19 http://www.murata.com Doc..No. DM-SA16-E054 Rev.1 201608
3. Specifications
3.1 Line up
Size Resistance Max. Voltage Max. Current Operation Temp.
[ mm/in.] at 25℃ [ ohm ] [ VDC ] [ A ] at 25℃ at 60℃ at 70℃ at 75℃ at 85℃ at -20℃ at 25℃ [ ℃ ]
PRG15BC2R2MM1RC 2.2±20% 6 3.41 134 88 76 - 56 335 252
PRG15BC3R3MM1RC 3.3±20% 9 3.41 110 71 60 - 45 273 205
PRG15BC4R7MM1RC 4.7±20% 9 2.40 91 60 50 - 38 229 172
PRG15BC180MM1RC 18±20% 16 1.12 47 31 26 - 19 132 98
PRG15BC220MM1RC 22±20% 16 0.91 43 28 23 - 17 119 90
PRG15BC330MM1RC 33±20% 30 1.14 38 25 21 - 15 97 73
PRG15BC470MM1RC 47±20% 30 0.80 32 20 17 - 12 82 62
PRG15BC680MM1RC 68±20% 30 0.56 26 17 14 - 10 69 52
PRG18BC1R0MM1RB 1.0±20% 6 7.50 330 220 180 - 120 880 740
PRG18BC2R2MM1RB 2.2±20% 12 6.81 220 150 120 - 80 625 500
PRG18BC3R3MM1RB 3.3±20% 16 6.07 180 120 98 - 65 500 400
PRG18BC4R7MM1RB 4.7±20% 20 5.32 155 100 80 - 52 420 330
PRG18BC6R8MM1RB 6.8±20% 20 3.68 120 80 65 - 45 335 260
PRG18BC100MM1RB 10±20% 30 3.75 80 55 47 - 33 235 165
PRG18BC150MM1RB 15±20% 30 2.50 64 45 39 - 27 190 135
PRG18BC220MM1RB 22±20% 30 1.71 54 37 31 - 22 155 113
PRG18BB330MB1RB 33±20% 24 0.91 36 25 - 18 - 90 71
PRG18BB470MB1RB 47±20% 24 0.64 29 20 - 14 - 78 61
PRG18BB101MB1RB 100±20% 24 0.30 21 15 - 11 - 57 45
PRG18BB221MB1RB 220±20% 24 0.14 14 10 - 8 - 37 29
PRG18BB471MB1RB 470±20% 24 0.07 10 7 - 5 - 26 21
PRG21BC0R2MM1RA 0.2±20% 6 37.5 750 500 430 - 315 2100 1620
PRG21BC0R6MM1RA 0.6±20% 6 12.5 420 285 240 - 180 1160 920
PRG21BC1R0MM1RA 1.0±20% 12 15.0 330 220 190 - 138 880 740
PRG21BC2R2MM1RA 2.2±20% 16 9.10 220 150 125 - 95 620 500
PRG21BC3R3MM1RA 3.3±20% 20 7.58 180 120 100 - 75 500 400
PRG21BC4R7MM1RA 4.7±20% 30 7.98 155 100 85 - 60 420 330
PRG21BC6R8MM1RA 6.8±20% 30 5.52 120 80 67 - 50 335 260
PRG21BB150MB1RK 15±20% 20 1.67 59 40 - - - 145 116
PRG21BB220MB1RK 22±20% 20 1.14 44 30 - - - 115 91
1608/0603
-20℃～+85℃
-20℃～+75℃
1005/0402